MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION

www.MontourRec.com

7:00pm June 23, 2025 Regular Meeting Agenda

Montour Preserve Environmental Education Center, 374 Preserve Rd, Danville, PA 17821
or https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84455653568?pwd=a6NSICFImqdzbYNGzTod3Is4dKVHmp.1

To connect by phone: (929) 205 6099 | Meeting ID: 844 5565 3568 | Passcode: 530761

Call to Order
Public Comment

Officer Reports
e Chairman’s Report
e Treasurer’s Report (pages 2 - 33)
e Secretary’s Report

Representative Reports

Danville Area School District
Danville Borough

Mahoning Township
Montour County

Riverside Borough
Washingtonville Borough

Assistant Director’s Report (Julian Brehm) (page 34)

Director’s Report (Bob Stoudt) (pages 35 — 62)
e Staffing Update
Budget update / Community Giving Foundation fund withdrawals
Danville Borough Farm MOU Update
Hopewell Park Pump Track Project Update
2026 — 2030 Strategic Plan

Old Business

New Business
e Approval to Pay Adams Sewer & Drain LLC ($9,921) (page 63)

Other Items

Adjournment

next meeting: 7:00pm Monday, August 25, 2025 (NO MEETING IN JULY)


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84455653568?pwd=a6NSICFlmqdzbYNGzTod3Is4dKVHmp.1

MARC 2025 Savings Account Register (ID 01)

Number or | Transaction | Date Sent to | Recorded on Bank Account
Description of T i Debit (- i
Code Date Accounting Statement escription of Transaction ebit (-) Credit (+) Balance
2025 beginning balance < < 10.16
deposit 2/21/25 3/4/25 2/1-2/28/25 |deposit of Q4 2024 Montour County Hotel Tax Grant 59,022.52 59,032.68

deposit of Columbia County Hotel Tax Grant ($11,771.08 reimbursement for past expenses; $100,000
deposit 3/14/25 4/6/25 3/1-3/31/25 |for planned 2025 expenses) (NOTE: Service 1st put hold on deposit until 3/25/25; cannot access or move 111,771.08 | 170,803.76
funds until after that date)

transfer 3/18/25 4/6/25 3/1-3/31/25 |transfer to checking to reimbuse 1/1 - 3/18 Montour County Hotel Tax grant-eligible expenses 59,027.68 111,776.08
t fer to Columbia Count; t checki t (#41) t imb 1/1-3/18 t-eligibl

transfer 3/18/25 4/6/25 3/1-3/31/25 ransfer to Columbia County grant checking account (#41) to reimburse 1/1 - 3/18 grant-eligible 571067 106,065.41
expenses

transfer 3/25/25 4/6/25 3/1-3/31/25 |transfer to Columbia County grant checking account (#41) 106,060.41 5.00

interest | 3/31/25 4/6/25 3/1-3/31/25 |interest 18.26 23.26

deposit 5/9/25 6/2/25 5/1-5/31/25 |deposit of Q1 2025 Montour County Hotel Tax grant 49,533.71 49,556.97

transfer 5/29/25 6/2/25 5/1-5/31/25 |transfer to checking to reimburse 3/19 - 4/30 Montour County Hotel Tax grant-eligible expenses 49,551.97 5.00

MARC 2025 Columbia County Grant Checking Account Register (ID 41)

Number or | Transaction | Date Sen't to | Recorded on Bank Description of Transaction Debit () Credit (+) Account
Code Date Accounting Statement Balance

beginning balance -

3/18/25 4/6/25 3/1-3/31/25 |account renamed from 'SRBC Grant' to 'Columbia County' - -
transfer 3/18/25 4/6/25 3/1-3/31/25 |transfer from savings account to reimburse 1/1 - 3/18 grant-eligible expenses 5,710.67 5,710.67

transfer 3/18/25 4/6/25 3/1-3/31/25 |transfer to general checking account to reimburse 1/1 - 3/18 grant-eligible expenses 5,710.67 -
transfer 3/25/25 4/6/25 3/1-3/31/25 |transfer from savings account 106,060.41 | 106,060.41
interest 3/31/25 4/6/25 3/1-3/31/25 |interest 6.10 | 106,066.51
transfer 4/6/25 5/13/25 4/1-4/30/25 |transfer to general checking account to reimburse prior year expenses 11,771.08 94,295.43
transfer 4/28/25 5/13/25 4/1-4/30/25 |transfer to general checking account to reimburse 3/19 to 4/28 grant-eligible expenses 1,704.63 92,590.80
interest 4/30/25 5/13/25 4/1-4/30/25 |interest 20.47 | 92,611.27
transfer 5/29/25 6/2/25 5/1-5/31/25 |transfer to general checking account to reimburse 4/29 - 5/29 grant-eligible expenses 549.00 92,062.27
interest 5/31/25 6/2/25 5/1-5/31/25 |interest 19.65 | 92,081.92

D}MARCU MARC June 23, 2025 meeting agenda packet page 2 of 63



MARC 2025 Mahoning Township ARP Grant Checking Account Register (ID 43)

Number or | Transaction | Date Senf to | Recorded on Bank Description of Transaction Debit (-) Credit (+) Account

Code Date Accounting Statement Balance
2025 beginning balance > > 15,790.40
interest 1/31/25 2/5/25 1/1-1/31/25 |interest 3.35 | 15,793.75
interest 2/28/25 3/4/25 2/1-2/28/25 |interest 3.03 | 15,796.78
interest 3/31/25 4/6/25 3/1-3/31/25 |interest 3.35 15,800.13
interest 4/30/25 5/13/25 4/1-4/30/25 |interest 3.25 | 15,803.38
interest 5/31/25 6/2/25 5/1-5/31/25 |interest 3.36 15,806.74

MARC 2025 CGF Grant - DeLong Park Pathway Checking Account Register (ID 45)

Number or | Transaction | Date Sent to | Recorded on Bank Description of Transaction Debit () Credit (+) Account

Code Date Accounting Statement Balance

2025 beginning balance

MARC Montour County Act 13 Grant Checking Account Register (ID 48)

Number or | Transaction | Date Sent to | Recorded on Bank Description of Transaction Debit () Credit (+) Account

Code Date Accounting Statement Balance

2025 beginning balance

MARC 2025 SGP Hess Grant Checking Account Register (ID 49)

Number or | Transaction | Date Sen? to | Recorded on Bank Description of Transaction Debit () Credit (+) Account
Code Date Accounting Statement Balance
2025 beginning balance 800.00
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MARC 2025 Checking Account Register (ID 40)

Number or | Transaction | DateSentto | Recorded on Bank Statement of Revenues & | Grant to Credit or Account
Code . Accounting e Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting R Debit (if applicable) Debit (-) Credit (+) A —
It i Mont: Count
UOmAE | 37232025 | 4/6/2025 | 3/1-3/31/25 |zo0m dues & fees dues & fees onour -ounty 16.95 137,245.06
payment Hotel Tax
it ti Mont [of it
automatic |5 5312025 | 4/6/2025 3/1-3/31/25 |Ride with GPS dues & fees dues & fees ontour County 10.00 137,235.06
payment Hotel Tax
7981 3/24/2025 4/6/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Columbia Montour Visitors Bureau (annual dues) dues & fees dues & fees 101.97 137,133.09
K Balch fund f led Mont tributi d
7982 | 3/20/2025 | /62025 | aj1-a/30/25 |Koren Balchunas (refund for canceled Montour Montour Preserve (pavilion reservations) contibutions and user 125.00 137,008.09
Preserve pavilion reservation) fees (Montour Preserve)
" . $52.47 park & trail
- $52.47 Montour Preserve (website hosting); $52.47 3 Montour County
7983 3/24/2025 4/6/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Airiam ) . maintenance; $52.47 104.94 136,903.15
admin/misc . N Hotel Tax
admin/misc
L . Montour County
7984 3/24/2025 4/6/2025 3/1-3/31/25 |Dennis Piatt (payroll 3/9 - 3/22) payroll - Piatt wages Hotel Tax 383.80 136,519.35
Mont County
7985 3/24/2025 4/6/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Julian Brehm (payroll 3/9 - 3/22) payroll - Brehm wages D:‘;l;rl TZ:n ¥ 1,758.98 134,760.37
Mont C it
7986 | 3/24/2025 | 4/6/2025 | 3/1-3/31/25 |Robert Stoudt (payroll 3/9 - 3/22) payroll - Stoudt wages 0:;‘; T::" Y1 221268 132,547.69
Montour County
7987 | 3/26/2025 | 4/6/2025 | 4/1-4/30/25 |PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance | 0,00 "0 934.45 131,613.24
. — . . . Montour County
7988 3/26/2025 4/6/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 1,651.36 129,961.88
Montour County
7989 | 3/26/2025 | 4/6/2025 | 4/1-4/30/25 |PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance | o O 47.54 129,914.34
Montour Count
7990 3/26/2025 4/6/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance Hotuel Ta: ¥ 31.40 129,882.94
automatic $16.43 admin/misc; Montour County
3/26/2025 4/6/2025 3/1-3/31/25 [MailChimp $16.43 admin/misc.; $16.43 Montour Preserve (email) [$16.43 park & trail Y 32.86 129,850.08
payment . Hotel Tax
maintenance
f : . N . . Montour County
debit card | 3/26/2025 4/6/2025 3/1-3/31/25 |Larry's Lumber & Supply (plywood) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 114.29 129,735.79
B N N . . N Montour County
debit card | 3/26/2025 4/6/2025 3/1-3/31/25 |[Cole's Hardware (plexiglass) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 275.59 129,460.20
Nolan's Auto T: tax, tags, and transfer fee for Ford . . " . Montour County
debit card | 3/27/2025 4/6/2025 3/1-3/31/25 olan's Auto Tags (tax, tags, and transfer fee for For truck maintenance and repairs park & trail maintenance ontour County 725.00 128,735.20
F-350 truck) Hotel Tax
) , . ; . Montour County
debit card | 3/28/2025 4/6/2025 3/1-3/31/25 |Cole's Hardware (trash grabbers and trash bags) tools & supplies park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 167.06 128,568.14
Wei t d la bars for litter cly Montour County
debit card | 3/29/2025 4/6/2025 3/1-3/31/25 eis (water and granola bars for litter cleanup admin/misc. admin/misc ontour County 20.87 128,547.27
volunteers) Hotel Tax
y . . . Montour County
debit card | 3/31/2025 4/6/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Sheetz (diesel fuel) truck fuel park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 65.43 128,481.84
interest 3/31/2025 4/6/2025 3/1-3/31/25 |interest interest interest 26.50 | 128,508.34
i . N . . Montour County
debit card | 4/2/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |BurSt Landscape Supply (playground mulch) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 700.00 127,808.34
. . . U . . . Montour County
debitcard | 4/2/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |BurSt Landscape Supply (playground mulch) Washingtonville Revitalization projects (DeLong Park)  |park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 670.45 127,137.89
Mont County
debit card 4/2/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |VistaPrint (MARC logos for truck) admin/misc. admin/misc Ol:‘:::;rl Tz:n ¥ 109.17 127,028.72
automatic Montour County
4/3/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |PA Dept. of Revenue (payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages 167.87 126,860.85
payment Hotel Tax
Montour Count
debitcard | 4/3/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Cole's Hardware (telescoping ladder) tools & supplies park & trail maintenance Hotuel Ta: ¥ 349.79 126,511.06
" . " . . . . . Montour County
debit card 4/3/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Napa Auto Parts (windshield wipers) truck maintenance and repairs. park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 0.77 126,510.29
Cole's Hardware (washer fluid, caution tape, rope,
B . N . N Montour County
debit card 4/3/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |flares, tire gauge, WDA40, towels, bungee cords, tools & supplies park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 225.96 126,284.33
ratchet straps, fire extinguisher)
Cole's Hardware (tarp, nitrile gloves, putty knives, "
221.54 tools & supplies; $233.16 Montour Preserve .- Montour Count
debit card 4/3/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |adhesive remover, paint brushes, extension cord, and $ . _UPP es; 5 | v park & trail maintenance ur-ounty 454.70 125,829.63
. (maintenance/misc) Hotel Tax
paint)
5 N N N . . N Montour County
debit card | 4/3/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Amazon (UV filter light bulbs) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 72.08 125,757.55
y . " . . . . Montour County
debit card 4/3/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Amazon (water filters, toilet paper, and paper towels) [Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance 367.78 125,389.77

Hotel Tax
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MARC 2025 Checking Account Register (ID 40)

Number or | Transaction | DateSentto | Recorded on Bank Statement of Revenues & | Grant to Credit or Account
Code . Accounting e Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting R Debit (if applicable) Debit (-) Credit (+) A —
- . . . . Montour County
debit card 4/3/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Amazon (hand soap) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 106.00 125,283.77
y . , e e . . . Montour County
debit card 4/5/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Amazon (Pelican case and first aid kit stickers) tools & supplies park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 181.20 125,102.57
transfer fi Columbia Counts t it (#41) t Columbia County
transfer | 4/6/2025 | 5/13/2025 | 4/1-a/30/25 |Mransfer from Columbia County grant account (H41) to olumpla -ounty 11,771.08 | 136,873.65
reimburse prior year grant-eligible expenses Hotel Tax
Robert Stoudt (reimbursement for NAPA purchase - . . . . Montour County
7991 4/6/2025 5/13/2025 4/1 - 4/30/25 . | . truck maintenance and repairs park & trail maintenance 50.09 136,823.56
windshield wipers) Hotel Tax
Robert Stoudt (reimbi it for BurSt hase - Montour County
7992 | a/6/2025 | 5/13/2025 | a/1-a30jas |ROPertStoudt (reimbursement for BurSt purchase - |y - proserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance | o1 oo ~0umY 640.90 136,182.66
playground mulch) Hotel Tax
Montour Count
7993 4/6/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |PPL Electric Utilities Hess Recreation Area (electricity) park & trail maintenance Hotl;I Ta: N 54.31 136,128.35
7994 4/6/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Columbia Montour Chamber of Commerce dues & fees dues & fees 305.00 135,823.35
Montour County
7995 | 4/6/2025 | 5/13/2025 | 4/1-4/30/25 |Starr Portables, LLC Hopewell Park (porta-potty) park & trail maintenance | o O 148.40 135,674.95
. . . . . . . . Montour County
7996 4/6/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Hoover Tractor (filters and oil) tools & supplies - equipment maintenance and repair park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 202.87 135,472.08
130 Montour P (trash); $70 Hess R ti . . Montour County
7997 4/6/2025 | 5/13/2025 | 4/1-4/30/25 |Heaps Container Service $130 Montour Preserve (trash); $70 Hess Recreation |\ ¢ i maintenance | MOmioUr County 200.00 135,272.08
Area (trash) Hotel Tax
. . . . . . . . Montour County
debit card 4/8/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Crone Metal Works (roller repair) tools & supplies - equipment maintenance and repair park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 201.40 135,070.68
. . . . PR . . . Montour County
debit card 4/8/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Larry's Lumber & Supply (wood for bleacher repair) Washingtonville Revitalization projects (DeLong Park) |special projects Hotel Tax 128.90 134,941.78
5 . " . . . . Montour County
debit card 4/9/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Amazon (automatic soap dispensers) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 162.12 134,779.66
$1,865 contributions and
user fees (Montour
1,865 Montour P ili tit ; $60
deposit | 4/9/2025 | 5/13/2025 | 4/1-4/30/25 |deposit s ontour Preserve (pavlion reservations); $60 | o\ 660 1,925.00 | 136,704.66
Montour Preserve (donations) PR
contributions and user
fees (Montour Preserve)
. . Montour County
7998 4/10/2025 5/13/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Carson Welliver (payroll 3/23 - 4/5) payroll - Welliver wages Hotel Tax 192.31 136,512.35
Mont County
7999 4/10/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Dennis Piatt (payroll 3/23 - 4/5) payroll - Piatt wages D:‘:’:;rl Tz:n ¥ 454.42 136,057.93
Mont [of it
8000 | 4/10/2025 | 5/13/2025 | 4/1-4/30/25 |lulian Brehm (payroll 3/23 - 4/5) payroll - Brehm wages T | 1941.36 134,116.57
Montour Count
8001 | 4/10/2025 | 5/13/2025 | 4/1-4/30/25 |Robert Stoudt (payroll 3/23- 4/5) payroll - Stoudt wages oo 1 269882 131,417.75
N Auto Parts (batt b o k, j bl Mont: [of it
debitcard | 4/10/2025 | 5/13/2025 | a/1-aj3025 |'\2P2Auto Parts (battery booster pack, jumper cables, |\ o e park & trail maintenance | O odr Sounty 204.55 131,213.20
windshield washer fluid) Hotel Tax
Cole's Hard batteries, knife, USB adapter, non- . P Montour Count
debitcard | 4/10/2025 | 5/13/2025 | 4/1-a/30/25 |COIe' Hardware [oatteries, knife, USB adapter, non- o\ g ot park & trail maintenance | o1 oo UMY 102.21 131,110.99
slip mats, markers, and bolt cutters) Hotel Tax
Cole's Hard long- li tting pli Montour Counts
debit card | 4/10/2025 5/13/2025 4/1 - 4/30/25 oe 5‘ ar v\{are (long-nose pliers, cutting pliers, tools & supplies park & trail maintenance ontour County 121.85 130,989.14
galvanized wire) Hotel Tax
Mont: [of it
debitcard | 4/11/2025 | 5/13/2025 | 4/1-4/30/25 |7-Eleven (diesel fuel) truck fuel park & trail maintenance | o O 47.29 130,941.85
$508.80 Hess Recreation Area (brochures); $508.80
North Branch Canal Trail (brochures); $508.80 Montour Counts
8002 4/14/2025 | 5/13/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Press Enterprise Commercial Printing (brochures) Washingtonville Revitalization (brochures); $901 park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax Y 5,872.40 125,069.45
Hopewell Park (brochures); $3,445 Montour Preserve
(brochures)
" . . " . . . . . Montour County
debit card | 4/14/2025 | 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Amazon (stainless steel pipe clamps) Washingtonville Revitalization - banners project special projects Hotel Tax 19.07 125,050.38
i . N . . Montour County
debit card | 4/14/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Cole's Hardware (bleach and sponges) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 27.31 125,023.07
y . . . . . Montour County
debit card | 4/14/2025 | 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Amazon (pH test kits) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 25.42 124,997.65
it ti Mont: (o it
automatic 4/15/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |US Treasury (payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages ontour County 2,930.72 122,066.93
payment Hotel Tax
Montour County
debit card | 4/16/2025 | 5/13/2025 | 4/1-4/30/25 |Amazon (printer toner cartridges) PICL Coaches' Conference special projects ot 82.68 121,984.25
" . : . . Montour County
debit card | 4/16/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Amazon (printer toner cartridges and postcard stock) |PICL Coaches' Conference special projects Hotel Tax 222.18 121,762.07
‘ . N . . Montour County
8003 4/17/2025 5/13/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Larry's Lumber & Supply (2x6 boards) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance 222.98 121,539.09

Hotel Tax
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MARC 2025 Checking Account Register (ID 40)

Number or | Transaction | DateSentto | Recorded on Bank Statement of Revenues & | Grant to Credit or Account
Code . Accounting e Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting R Debit (if applicable) Debit (-) Credit (+) A —
$52.47 park & trail
52.47 Montour Pi bsite hosting); $52.47 . Montour County
8004 | 4/17/2025 | 5/13/2025 | 5/1-5/31/25 |Airiam $52.47 Montour Preserve (website hostingl; maintenance; $52.47 ontour tounty 104.94 121,434.15
admin/misc . Hotel Tax
admin/misc
GoDaddy (3- | of MontourP: X Mont County
debit card | 4/17/2025 | 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 oDaddy (3-year renewal of . ontourPreserve.org dues & fees dues & fees ontourtounty 136.02 121,298.13
and MontourRec.com domain names) Hotel Tax
automatic Montour County
4/18/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |PA Dept. of Revenue (payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages 204.67 121,093.46
payment Hotel Tax
M
8005 4/18/2025 5/13/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Verizon Montour Preserve (telephone) park & trail maintenance or::tl;rl 5::'“‘/ 117.94 120,975.52
Mausdale Towing & R towi f truck f Montour County
8006 4/23/2025 | 5/13/2025 5/1-5/31/25 au.s ale Towing & Recovery (towing of truck for truck maintenance and repairs park & trail maintenance ontourtounty 200.00 120,775.52
repair) Hotel Tax
It i Mont Count
Automate |4 2372025 | 5/13/2025 | 4/1-4/30/25 |zoom dues & fees dues & fees onour -ounty 16.95 120,758.57
payment Hotel Tax
it ti Mont o it
automatic |- 5372025 | 5/13/2025 | 4/1-4/30/25 |Ride with GPS dues & fees dues & fees ontour County 10.00 120,748.57
payment Hotel Tax
N Run Service Center (truck i ti d Montour County
debitcard | 4/23/2025 | 5/13/2025 | a/1-a/30/25 |PTuce Run Service Center (truck inspection an truck maintenance and repairs park & trail maintenance | 07 oor SOUTY 639.73 120,108.84
repair) Hotel Tax
Montour Count
8007 4/24/2025 | 5/13/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Carson Welliver (payroll 4/6 - 4/19) payroll - Welliver wages Hotl;I Ta: v 506.97 119,601.87
Mont County
8008 4/24/2025 5/13/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Dennis Piatt (payroll 4/6 - 4/19) payroll - Piatt wages O:Stuerl Tz:n Y 170.64 119,431.23
. Montour County
8009 4/24/2025 5/13/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Julian Brehm (payroll 4/6 - 4/19) payroll - Brehm wages Hotel Tax 1,870.62 117,560.61
M
8010 4/24/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Robert Stoudt (payroll 4/6 - 4/19) payroll - Stoudt wages or::tl;rl i::my 2,887.16 114,673.45
y . . . . Montour County
8011 4/24/2025 5/13/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Johnson Controls Security Solutions Montour Preserve (security system) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 228.82 114,444.63
. . . . . . . Montour County
8012 4/24/2025 | 5/13/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Julian Brehm (personal vehicle usage reimbursement) |personal vehicle usage reimbursement park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 239.73 114,204.90
Mont County
debit card | 4/24/2025 | 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Great Valu (diesel fuel) truck fuel park & trail maintenance 0:5:;: T::n v 140.71 114,064.19
y . " . . Montour County
debit card | 4/25/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |AgPro Farm & Home (chain saw, trash bags, keys) tools & supplies park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 298.42 113,765.77
Weis (water and granola bars for litter clean Montour Count
debitcard | 4/25/2025 | 5/13/2025 | a/1-aj30/25 |V & ' P admin/misc. admin/misc ur -ounty 32.16 113,733.61
volunteers) Hotel Tax
Mont County
debit card | 4/25/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Amazon (chainsaw chains and bar) tools & supplies park & trail maintenance O:Stuerl Tz:n Y 94.23 113,639.38
. $16.43 admin/misc;
automatic L R . N R Montour County
4/26/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |MailChimp $16.43 admin/misc.; $16.43 Montour Preserve (email) |$16.43 park & trail 32.86 113,606.52
payment 3 Hotel Tax
maintenance
) | . ; . Montour County
debit card | 4/26/2025 | 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |Cole's Hardware (trash grabbers) tools & supplies park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 48.74 113,557.78
N N Montour County
8013 4/28/2025 | 5/13/2025 | 5/1-5/31/25 |McKonly & Asbury audit audit Hotel Tax 6,214.00 107,343.78
Mont C it
8014 | 4/28/2025 | 5/13/2025 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance 0::;" T::" Y 752.29 106,591.49
. . . . . Montour County
8015 4/28/2025 | 5/13/2025 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 1,431.59 105,159.90
. — L . . Montour County
8016 4/28/2025 5/13/2025 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 57.09 105,102.81
Montour County
8017 | 4/28/2025 | 5/13/2025 PPL Electric Utilties Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance | ot O 43.93 105,058.88
$960 Hess Recreation Ar.ea (Ia\lf/n care); $140 Hopewell $232.50 Columbia
Park (lawn care); $100 River Drive parcel (lawn care);
$70 Columbia County projects (Legion Road parcel lawn County Hotel Tax;
8018 4/28/2025 | 5/13/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Harris Pest Control (lawn care - 3/29 - 4/23) v p ) 8 3 P park & trail maintenance $4,022.50 4,255.00 100,803.88
care); $162.50 Columbia County projects (North Branch
B Montour County
Canal Trail lawn care); $162.50 North Branch Canal Hotel Tax
Trail (lawn care); $2,660 Montour Preserve (lawn care)
Robert Stoudt imbi t for Cust Washingtonville Revitalization (250th Anni
8019 | 4/28/2025 | 5/13/2025 | 5/1-5/31/25 |ROPSTt Stoudt (expense reimbursement for Custom | Washingtonille Revitalization ( nniversary special projects 1,001.50 99,802.38
Ink t-shirts) celebration)
Robert Stoudt imb: t for Et: d |Washi ille Revitalization (250th Anniy
8020 | 4282025 | 5/13/2025 | 5/1-5/31/25 |ROPertStoudt (expense reimbursement for Etsy wood |Washingtonville Revitalization ( nniversary special projects 70.39 99,731.99
brand) celebration)
transfer from Columbia County grant account (#41) to Columbia County
transfer | 4/28/2025 | 5/13/2025 | 4/1-4/30/25 X v E 1,704.63 | 101,436.62
reimburse 3/19 - 4/28 grant-eligible expenses Hotel Tax
automatic Montour County
4/30/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |PA Unemployment Comp. payroll taxes wages 1,372.01 100,064.61
payment Hotel Tax
Montour County
debit card | 4/30/2025 | 5/13/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Cole's Hardware (toolbox and tape) tools & supplies park & trail maintenance ontour <ounty 58.69 100,005.92
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MARC 2025 Checking Account Register (ID 40)
Number or | Transaction | DateSentto | Recorded on Bank Statement of Revenues & | Grant to Credit or Account
Code . Accounting e Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting e Debit (if applicable) Debit (-) Credit (+) A —
$1,445 contributions and
user fees (Montour
. . Preserve); $839
$1,445 Montour Preserve pavilion reservations; $839 contributions and user
deposit 4/30/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |deposit Montour Preserve donations; $100 Hess Recreation 2,384.00 | 102,389.92
Area users' fees fees (Montour Preserve);
$100 contributions and
user fees (Hess Rec.
Area)
Montour County
debit card | 4/30/2025 | 5/13/2025 | 5/1-5/31/25 |USPS Danville (stamps) office supplies office supplies ot 29.20 102,360.72
ABL Graphif inti d laminatil f H I Mont County
debit card | 4/30/2025 5/13/2025 5/1-5/31/25 rap I?S (printing and lamina !ng 0, opewe! Hopewell Park (signs) park & trail maintenance ontour County 49.29 102,311.43
Park / Danville Borough Farm hunting signs) Hotel Tax
interest 4/30/2025 5/13/2025 4/1-4/30/25 |interest interest interest 32.93 | 102,344.36
automatic Montour Count
v ! 5/1/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Keystone Collections Group payroll taxes wages ur -ounty 682.30 101,662.06
payment Hotel Tax
Mont County
debit card 5/2/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Cole's Hardware (fire extinguishers) tools & supplies park & trail maintenance 0:::;: T::n Y 180.18 101,481.88
automatic Montour County
5/5/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |PA Dept. of Revenue (payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages 210.01 101,271.87
payment Hotel Tax
Mont County
debit card 5/6/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Home Depot (concrete) Mill Park Natural Area (signage) park & trail maintenance u:;l;rl T::n Y 33.77 101,238.10
Mont C it
debitcard | 5/6/2025 | 6/2/2025 | 5/1-5/31/25 |Leighow Oil Company (diesel fuel) truck fuel park & trail maintenance °::t”e'| T::" 4 17.02 101,221.08
Heaps Container Service (disposal of Montour Montour Count
debitcard | 5/6/2025 | 6/2/2025 | 5/1-5/31/25 | °oF ! ice (disp . Montour Preserve (trash) park & trail maintenance reount | 12075 101,100.33
Preserve waste) Hotel Tax
GoDadd - | of MontourP X Mont County
debitcard | 5/7/2025 | 6/2/2005 | 5/1-5/31/25 |S0D2d% (one-yearrenewalof MontourPreserve.ofg | o g foo dues & fees ontour zounty 254.28 100,846.05
email service) Hotel Tax
Heidelberg Materials Northeast (stone for Mill Park Montour Count
debitcard | 5/8/2025 | 6/2/2025 | 5/1-5/31/25 | cideloers Materials Northeast stone for MillPark 1y b1 oty ral Area (parking area) park & trail maintenance | "o oo OUMY 442 04 100,404.01
Natural Area parking area) Hotel Tax
Amazon (printer toner cartridges) (accounting note: Montour Count
debit card 5/9/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |recorded on 5/1 - 5/31/25 bank statement as two office supplies office supplies Hotel Tax v 260.76 100,143.25
transactions of $178.08 and $82.68)
$900 contributions and
user fees (Montour
P ; 7.7
$900 Montour Preserve pavilion reservations; $397.75 rese‘rve)v, $397.75
. . i N contributions and user
deposit 5/9/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |deposit Montour Preserve donations; $45 Hess Recreation Area 1,342.75 | 101,486.00
. fees (Montour Preserve);
users' fees .
$45 contributions and
user fees (Hess Rec.
Area)
y . . N . . Montour County
debit card | 5/12/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Weis (paper towels) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 25.96 101,460.04
- | . " . . Montour County
debit card | 5/12/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Cole's Hardware (squeegee and handle) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 18.00 101,442.04
i . N . . Montour County
debit card | 5/12/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |AgPro Farm & Home (wet/dry shop vac) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 121.90 101,320.14
. " Montour County
8021 5/13/2025 6/2/2025 Dennis Piatt (payroll 4/20 - 5/3) payroll - Piatt wages Hotel Tax 341.29 100,978.85
Mont County
8022 5/13/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Julian Brehm (payroll 4/20 - 5/3) payroll - Brehm wages o:;l;rl Tz:n Y 1,936.24 99,042.61
. . Montour County
8023 5/13/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Carson Welliver (payroll 4/20 - 5/3) payroll - Welliver wages Hotel Tax 218.52 98,824.09
M
8024 5/13/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Robert Stoudt (payroll 4/20 - 5/3) payroll - Stoudt wages or:‘t;l;rl i::my 3,751.26 95,072.83
140 Mont P (trash); $75 H R tit Mont Count:
8025 | 5/13/2025 | 6/2/2025 | 5/1-5/31/25 |Heaps Container Service, LLC $140 Montour Preserve (trash); $75 Hess Recreation | ¢ 4 iy oitanance | MOOUr County 215.00 94,857.83
Area (trash) Hotel Tax
N . . . . . Montour County
8026 5/13/2025 6/2/2025 Pace Analytical Services, LLC (water testing) Montour Preserve (water testing) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 445.00 94,412.83
Mont County
8027 5/13/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |US Dept. of Agriculture Montour Preserve (wildlife management) park & trail maintenance o:;l;rl Tz:n Y 359.45 94,053.38
Montour County
8028 | 5/13/2025 | 6/2/2025 | 5/1-5/31/25 |Candy Fisher (March & April Montour Preserve (cleaning) park & trail maintenance | ot "0 784.00 93,269.38
M
8029 5/13/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |SkyPacket Networks Montour Preserve (internet service) park & trail maintenance or:‘t;l;rl i::my 79.00 93,190.38
. . . . . Montour County
8030 5/13/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Menco Mechanical (HVAC system repair) Montour Preserve (HVAC maintenance) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 1,914.10 91,276.28
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MARC 2025 Checking Account Register (ID 40)

Number or | Transaction | DateSentto | Recorded on Bank Statement of Revenues & | Grant to Credit or Account
Code . Accounting e Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting R Debit (if applicable) Debit (-) Credit (+) A —
$800 Hess Recreation Altea (Iavjm care); $140 Hopewell $232.50 Columbia
Park (lawn care); $100 River Drive parcel (lawn care); County Hotel Tax;
70 Columbia Count jects (Legion Road |1 ’
8031 | 5/13/2025 | 6/2/2025 | 5/1-5/31/25 |Harris Pest Control (lawn care - 4/29 - 5/5) $70 Columbia County projects (Legion Road parcel lawn| g i maincenance | $3,862.50 4,095.00 87,181.28
care); $162.50 Columbia County projects (North Branch Montour Count
Canal Trail lawn care); $162.50 North Branch Canal Hotel Tax v
Trail (lawn care); $2,660 Montour Preserve (lawn care)
Mont C it
8032 5/13/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |SkyPacket Networks Montour Preserve (internet service) park & trail maintenance 0:::;: T::n ¥ 79.00 87,102.28
Montour Count
8033 5/13/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |PPL Electric Utilities Hess Recreation Area (electricity) park & trail maintenance HO:;I Ta: N 46.35 87,055.93
N . . Montour County
8034 5/13/2025 6/2/2025 Susan Shultz, CPA Tax & Accounting accounting accounting Hotel Tax 110.00 86,945.93
Montour County
debitcard | 5/14/2025 | 6/2/2025 | 5/1-5/31/25 |LandPro (mower blades and hardware) tools & supplies park & trail maintenance | ot TOY 95.18 86,850.75
B N . N Montour County
debit card | 5/14/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |AgPro Farm & Home (tap wrench and extractor set) tools & supplies park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 41.85 86,808.90
it i Mont C it
automatic | g5 005 | 6/2/2025 | 5/1-5/31/25 |US Treasury (payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages ontourtounty | 3 167.66 83,641.24
payment Hotel Tax
$52.47 park & trail
2.47 M Py ite hosting); $52.47 M
8035 5/15/2025 | 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Airiam $5 i _°"t°“r reserve (website hosting); $5 maintenance; $52.47 ontour County 104.94 83,536.30
admin/misc . N Hotel Tax
admin/misc
Dennis Piatt (reimb t for Millville Hard Montour County
8036 5/19/2025 6/2/2025 ennis Pla (re\rn Hrsemen or Miflville Hardware tools & supplies park & trail maintenance ontour County 9.39 83,526.91
purchase of chain link connectors) Hotel Tax
i . . Montour County
8037 5/19/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Verizon Montour Preserve (telephone) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 117.93 83,408.98
Mont County
8038 5/19/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Carson Welliver (payroll 5/4 - 5/17) payroll - Welliver wages D:‘;l;rl Tz:n Y 174.81 83,234.17
. " Montour County
8039 5/19/2025 6/2/2025 Dennis Piatt (payroll 5/4 - 5/17) payroll - Piatt wages Hotel Tax 605.07 82,629.10
Montour Count
8040 5/19/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Julian Brehm (payroll 5/4 - 5/17) payroll - Brehm wages Hotuel Ta: ¥ 1,727.22 80,901.88
Mont County
8041 5/19/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Robert Stoudt (payroll 5/4 - 5/17) payroll - Stoudt wages 0:‘:;: T::n ¥ 2,490.49 78,411.39
$510 Hess Recreation Area (lawn care); $140 Hopewell
Park (lawn care); $100 River Drive parcel (lawn care); $232.50 Columbia
$70 Columbia County projects (Legion Road parcel lawn County Hotel Tax;
8042 5/19/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Harris Pest Control care); $162.50 Columbia County projects (North Branch |park & trail maintenance $2,672.50 2,905.00 75,506.39
Canal Trail lawn care); $162.50 North Branch Canal Montour County
Trail (lawn care); $1,660 Montour Preserve (lawn care); Hotel Tax
$100 Mill Park Natural Area (lawn care)
automatic Montour County
5/20/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |PA Dept. of Revenue (payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages 245.85 75,260.54
payment Hotel Tax
M
debit card | 5/20/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Cole's Hardware (bolts) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance u:‘lgtt;rl iz)l:mv 4.58 75,255.96
Mont County
debit card | 5/20/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Leighow Oil Company (diesel fuel) truck fuel park & trail maintenance 0:::;: Tz:n ¥ 75.00 75,180.96
y . . . U . . Montour County
debit card | 5/21/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Turbotville Landscape Supply (tree) Washingtonville Revitalization (DeLong Park) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 109.13 75,071.83
y . L I " - " . . . Montour County
debit card | 5/21/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |ABL Graphics (printing and laminating of Mill Park sign) |Mill Park Natural Area (signage) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 34.56 75,037.27
y . . . P . . Montour County
debit card | 5/22/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Brookside Nursery (trees) Washingtonville Revitalization (DeLong Park) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 240.00 74,797.27
It i Mont: County
BUOMSE | 5/23/2005 | 6/2/2025 | 5/1-5/31/25 |zoom dues & fees dues & fees omour -ounty 16.95 74,780.32
payment Hotel Tax
it ti Mont [of it
adtomatic 5/23/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Ride with GPS dues & fees dues & fees ontour County 10.00 74,770.32
payment Hotel Tax
i 0 . . . Montour County
debit card | 5/23/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Cole's Hardware (socket set and hex key sets) tools & supplies park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 109.15 74,661.17
$1,752.50 contributions
and user fees (Montour
. . Preserve); $180
$1,752.50 Montour Preserve pavilion reservations; P
" " N contributions and user
deposit 5/23/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |deposit $180 Montour Preserve donations; $400 Hess 2,332.50| 76,993.67
Recreation Area users' fees fees (Montour Preservel;
$400 contributions and
user fees (Hess Rec.
Area)
Backspin Line Drive, LLC (security deposit refund for . ) N refundable security
8043 5/27/2025 6/2/2025 Hess Recreation Area (security deposit REFUND) 3 500.00 76,493.67
Baseball U PA Susquehanna Valley) deposit
Warrior Run Softball Booster Club (Montour Pi tributi d
8044 | 5/27/2025 | 6/2/2025 arrior Run Softball Booster Club (Monfour Preserve | o, - proserve (pavilion reservation - REFUND)  |COnioutions and user 125.00 76,368.67
pavilion reservation refund) fees (Montour Preserve)
. . . . . Montour County
8045 5/27/2025 6/2/2025 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 370.43 75,998.24
Mont County
8046 5/27/2025 6/2/2025 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance 0:::!' TZ:“ ¥ 627.88 75,370.36
. . . . . Montour County
8047 5/27/2025 6/2/2025 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance 62.88 75,307.48
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MARC 2025 Checking Account Register (ID 40)

Number or | Transaction | DateSentto | Recorded on Bank Statement of Revenues & | Grant to Credit or Account
Code . Accounting e Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting R Debit (if applicable) Debit (-) Credit (+) A —
. . . . . Montour County
8048 5/27/2025 6/2/2025 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 42.91 75,264.57
. . N . . . Montour County
8049 5/28/2025 6/2/2025 PPL Electric Utilities Hess Recreation Area (electricity) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 60.85 75,203.72
Mont C it
8050 5/28/2025 6/2/2025 SkyPacket Networks Montour Preserve (internet service) park & trail maintenance O:Stuerl T::n Y 158.00 75,045.72
$565 contributions and
user fees (Montour
. . Preserve); $135
$565 Montour Preserve pavilion reservations; $135 contributions and user
deposit 5/28/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |deposit Montour Preserve donations; $50 Hess Recreation Area 750.00 | 75,795.72
users' fees fees (Montour Preserve);
$50 contributions and
user fees (Hess Rec.
Area)
Mont County
debit card | 5/28/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |Staples (paper and post-it notes) office supplies office supplies 0:5:;: T::n Y 84.25 75,711.47
Montour County
debitcard | 5/28/2025 | 6/2/2025 | 5/1-5/31/25 |Leighow Oil Company (diesel fuel) truck fuel park & trail maintenance | o0 O 75.00 75,636.47
Heaps Container Service (disposal of Montour Montour Count
debitcard | 5/20/2025 | 6/2/2025 | 5/1-5/31/25 | P ! ice (disp ! Montour Preserve (trash) park & trail maintenance wreounty | 22105 75,414.52
Preserve waste) Hotel Tax
t fer fi Columbia Count t it (#41) t Columbia Count:
transfer | 5/20/2025 | 6/2/2025 | 5/1-5/31/25 | ransfer from Columbia County grant account (#41) to olumbia County 549.00 | 75,963.52
reimburse 4/29 - 5/29 grant-eligible expenses Hotel Tax
transfer fi ings to reimbi 3/19-4/30 Montour County
transfer | 5/20/2025 | 6/2/2025 | 5/1-5/31/25 |TonSrer from savings to reimburse 3/19 - 4/ onour -ounty 49,551.97 | 125,515.49
Montour County Hotel Tax grant-eligible expenses Hotel Tax
interest 5/31/2025 6/2/2025 5/1-5/31/25 |interest interest interest 26.48 | 125,541.97
" " Montour County
8051 6/2/2025 Carson Welliver (payroll 5/18 - 5/31) payroll - Welliver wages Hotel Tax 1,202.42 124,339.55
Montour Count
8052 6/2/2025 Julian Brehm (payroll 5/18 - 5/31) payroll - Brehm wages oo V| 174873 122,590.82
Montour County
8053 6/2/2025 Robert Stoudt (payroll 5/18 - 5/31) payroll - Stoudt wages Hotel Tax 2,441.00 120,149.82
. . . . Montour County
8054 6/2/2025 SkyPacket Networks Montour Preserve (internet service) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 79.00 120,070.82
Starr Portables, LLC (porta-potty for Danville . . . . Montour County
8055 6/2/2025 . special projects and events special projects 135.00 119,935.82
Memorial Day parade) Hotel Tax
Mont C it
8056 6/2/2025 Pace Analytical Services, LLC (water testing) Montour Preserve (water testing) park & trail maintenance O:Stuerl T::n Y 278.20 119,657.62
1 ; i
8057 | 6/2/2025 Heaps Container Service $140 Montour Preserve (trash); $75 Hess Recreation |\ g i maintenance | MOntoUr County 215.00 119,442.62
Area (trash) Hotel Tax
y . . . Montour County
debit card | 6/2/2025 NAPA Auto Parts (battery charger) tools & supplies park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 147.34 119,295.28
5 . . . . . Montour County
debit card 6/2/2025 Amazon (toilet seat covers) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 21.15 119,274.13
i . " . . Montour County
debit card 6/2/2025 Amazon (mop heads) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 44.88 119,229.25
" . " . . Montour County
debit card | 6/2/2025 Amazon (hand soap) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 100.70 119,128.55
y . . . . . Montour County
debit card 6/2/2025 Amazon (hand sanitizer) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 129.66 118,998.89
i . N . . Montour County
debit card 6/2/2025 Amazon (XXL trash bags) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 31.27 118,967.62
Al trash bags, toilet ) t Is, and . N . . Montour County
debit card 6/2/2025 mazo|.1( rash bags, tollet paper, paper towels, an Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance ontour County 340.88 118,626.74
hand wipes) Hotel Tax
Heidelberg Materials Northeast (st for North Montour County
debit card 6/3/2025 eideiberg Ma eltla s No eas‘ (stone for Nof North Branch Canal Trail (misc. expenses) park & trail maintenance ontour county 502.82 118,123.92
Branch Canal Trail culvert repair) Hotel Tax
automatic Montour County
6/4/2025 PA Dept. of R Il t: Il t: 192.78 117,931.14
payment % ept. of Revenue (payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages Hotel Tax
" " R . . Montour County
debit card 6/4/2025 Food Shop (diesel fuel) North Branch Canal Trail (misc. expenses) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 19.51 117,911.63
Mont Count
debit card 6/4/2025 Penn Jersey Food Mart (diesel fuel) North Branch Canal Trail (misc. expenses) park & trail maintenance O:cl:tuerl Tz:n Y 35.00 117,876.63
5 . " . . Montour County
debit card 6/4/2025 NAPA Auto Parts (trailer battery) tools & supplies park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 97.51 117,779.12
Mont Count:
debit card 6/4/2025 Citgo Fuel On (diesel fuel) truck fuel park & trail maintenance 0:::;: T::n Y 57.00 117,722.12
y . . . . Montour County
debit card 6/5/2025 Rovendale LLC (tractor tire) tools & supplies park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 43.88 117,678.24
- . . N . . Montour County
debit card 6/9/2025 Cole's Hardware (paper towels) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 14.83 117,663.41
i i . " . . Montour County
debit card 6/9/2025 Lowe's (light bulbs) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance 29.43 117,633.98

Hotel Tax
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Number or | Transaction | Date Sentto | Recorded on Bank P " " . " Statement of Revenues & | Grant to Credit or . . Account
Code Date e Statement Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting Expenses Line Item Debit (if applicable) Debit (-) Credit (+) Balance
$860 Hess Recreation Area (lawn care); $140 Hopewell
Park (lawn care); $100 River Drive parcel (lawn care); $232.50 Columbia
$70 Columbia County projects (Legion Road parcel lawn County Hotel Tax;
8058 6/10/2025 Harris Pest Control care); $162.50 Columbia County projects (North Branch |park & trail maintenance $4,022.50 4,255.00 113,378.98
Canal Trail lawn care); $162.50 North Branch Canal Montour County
Trail (lawn care); $2,660 Montour Preserve (lawn care); Hotel Tax
$100 Mill Park Natural Area (lawn care)
i ; I Montour County
8059 6/10/2025 US Dept. of Agriculture Montour Preserve (wildlife management) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 508.95 112,870.03
N N N N . N Montour County
8060 6/10/2025 Pace Analytical Services, LLC (water testing) Montour Preserve (water testing) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 377.40 112,492.63
Montour County
8061 6/10/2025 Starr Portables Hopewell Park (porta-potty) park & trail maintenance 0:;1: Tz:" Y 296.80 112,195.83
H.A. Th Co. (publi I ' theft Montour Count
8062 6/10/2025 ! ompson Co. (public employees' the insurance insurance ontourtounty 1 256,00 110,475.83
insurance) Hotel Tax
. . . N . . . Montour County
debit card | 6/11/2025 Brookside Nursery (pond plumbing supplies) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 199.28 110,276.55
Montour Count
debitcard | 6/11/2025 Cole's Hardware (duct tape) tools & supplies park & trail maintenance | 1 > 04" 24.98 110,251.57
N N N N . N Montour County
debit card | 6/11/2025 Tulpehocken Spring Water (water) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 68.00 110,183.57
$1,125 contributions and
user fees (Montour
Preserve); $20
contributions and user
f Mont: P ;
$1,125 Montour Preserve pavilion reservations; $20 ees ontour reservel;
Montour Preserve donations; $50 Hess Recreation Area $50 contributions and
deposit | 6/11/2025 deposit : BRA user fees (Hess Rec. 1,730.00 | 111,913.57
users' fees; $50 unrestricted donations; $485 Boys SOS o
o . Area); $50 contributions
Mountain Bike Camp donations
and user fees
(unrestricted); $485
contributions and user
fees (Boys SoS Mountain
Bike Camp)
Montour County
debitcard | 6/12/2025 Food Shop (diesel fuel) truck fuel park & trail maintenance | 1 > -0 75.00 111,838.57
i N N . N Montour County
debit card | 6/12/2025 Cole's Hardware (PVC elbow) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 4.22 111,834.35
N . o " B Montour County
debit card | 6/12/2025 Cole's Hardware (hydraulic oil and funnel) tools & supplies park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 65.16 111,769.19
N N " N . N N B Montour County
debit card | 6/12/2025 Leighow Oil Company (diesel fuel) North Branch Canal Trail (misc. expenses) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 20.00 111,749.19
i i ; - Montour County
debit card | 6/13/2025 AgPro Farm & Home (pond plumbing supplies) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 21.50 111,727.69
Lowe's (refrigerator for Montour Preserve Montour Count
debitcard | 6/13/2025 we's (refig ’ ! Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance ur-ounty 715.68 111,012.01
Environmental Education Center) Hotel Tax
it tit Mont C ity
automatic |-y 65025 US Treasury (payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages ontourtounty | 3 445 06 107,563.95
payment Hotel Tax
Cole's Hardh level, t Is, socket dri " I Montour County
debit card | 6/16/2025 ok S_ ardware (level, trowels, socket drive tools & supplies park & trail maintenance lontour t.ounty 108.06 107,455.89
extensions) Hotel Tax
GoDadd! - | of il ice for B Montour County
debitcard | 6/16/2025 obaddy (one-year renewal of email service for Beam| 3, ¢ foo dues & fees omourtounty 1 202,89 107,253.00
and Piatt) Hotel Tax
GoDadd - | of il f Montour County
debitcard | 6/16/2025 oDacldy (one-year renewal of emil service for dues & fees dues & fees ontour ounty 254.28 106,998.72
Stoudt) Hotel Tax
GoDadd - | of il ice f Montour County
debitcard | 6/16/2025 0Daddy (one-year renewal of email service for dues & fees dues & fees lontour County 254.28 106,744.44
Brehm) Hotel Tax
it tit Mont C ity
automatic 6/18/2025 PA Dept. of Revenue (payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages ontour Lounty 208.88 106,535.56
payment Hotel Tax
. . L . X L Montour County
debit card | 6/18/2025 Amazon (urinal flush repair kits) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 249.57 106,285.99
Montour County
debitcard | 6/18/2025 Amazon (printer) office supplies office supplies o pouny 343.44 105,942.55
N N . N Montour County
8063 6/18/2025 Larry's Lumber (85 80# bags concrete) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc.) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 762.32 105,180.23
N N N B Montour County
8064 6/18/2025 Spruce Run Service Center (truck repair) truck maintenance and repairs park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 1,338.60 103,841.63
Mont C it
8065 6/18/2025 Menco Mechanical (HVAC system repair) Montour Preserve (HVAC maintenance) park & trail maintenance 0:::;: T::n v 194.66 103,646.97
: ) ) I Montour County
8066 6/18/2025 Menco Mechanical (HVAC system repair) Montour Preserve (HVAC maintenance) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 650.00 102,996.97
Montour County
8067 | 6/18/2025 Verizon Montour Preserve (telephone) park & trail maintenance °:§t“e'| T::" v 117.93 102,879.04
Montour County
2068 6/18/2025 Carson Welliver (payroll 6/1 - 6/14) payroll - Welliver wages °:;’t‘;rl Tz:" Y1 128119 101,597.85
Montour County
8069 6/18/2025 Julian Brehm (payroll 6/1 - 6/14) payroll - Brehm wages 0:::' T::" Y1 220253 99,395.32
Montour Count
8070 6/18/2025 Robert Stoudt (payroll 6/1 - 6/14) payroll - Stoudt wages 0:;‘; T::" Y1 338277 96,012.55
Montour Count
debitcard | 6/18/2025 Cole's Hardware (light bulbs) Hess Recreation Area (restrooms) park & trail maintenance | 1 > oW 15.88 95,996.67

AMARCw
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’B servicelst’ Account Statement

800.562.6049 | servicel.org
Federal Credit Union | Friends you can bank on. Member Number:

1985 MONTOUR BLVD., P.O. BOX 159 DANVILLE, PA 17821-0159 Statement For: 04/01/2025 ! 04/30/2025

Page: 1 of 5
ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED
804839 8175 15 UNQ 050125 CLT
000008174 1

L (T | LU | DT (L (T R (TR TR TR
MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION
PO BOX 456

DANVILLE PA 17821

Unlock the power of an Everyday Equity
Line of Credit from Service 1st! Your home’s
value is more than just a number; it's your

wealth, working for you!

segment rates

as low as 6.29% APR’

for 15 years! *Scan the QR code to
leam more.
‘Visit servicel.org or call 800.562.6049 for full details!
Your Account Balances as of 04/30 Looking to save more?
Regular Savings ID 01 $23.26 We can help. Refinance or consolidate
Checking ID 40 126,367.40 debt and take ad t £
Columbia County ID 41 92,611.27 your debt and take advantage or our
Mahoning Arp Grant ID 43 15,803.38 competitive low rate loan options today!
Cgf Delong Park Pathway ID 45 0.00 Visit servicel.org for details.
Act 13 Grant ID 48 0.00
Sgp Hess Grant ID 49 800.00
Account Balance Total $235,605.31
Total Dividends Year-To-Date $170.97
REGULAR SAVINGS ID 01 Beginning Balance $23.26
Dividends Year-To-Date $18.26 0 Total Deposits for 0.00
0 Total Withdrawals for 0.00
Ending Balance $23.26
CHECKING ID 40 Beginning Balance $133,662.13
Dividends Year-To-Date $113.16 6 Total Deposits for 17,817.64
57 Total Withdrawals for 25,112.37-
Annual Percentage Yield earned 0.300% from 04/01/2025 through 04/30/2025 Ending Balance $126,367.40

Are you getting your statement electronically?
If not, sign in to Service 1st online or mobile banking Federally Insured by NCUA.

today to make the switch!

IAY MARC. MARC June 23, 2025 meeting agenda packet page 11 of 63
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B servicelst Account Statement
800.562.6049 | servicel.org
Federal Credit Union | Friends you can bank on. Member Number:
1985 MONTOUR. BLVD., P.O. BOX 159 DANVILLE, PA 17821-0159 Statement For: 04’001;2025 - 04;30,‘(2025
Page: 2 of 5

CHECKINGID4O | Continued from previous page.

Date Transaction Description Deposit Withdrawal Balance

04/01 Draft 7983 $104.94-  $133,557.19

04/02 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 03/31 SHEETZ 2372 DANVILLE PA 0 65.43- 133,491.76
5090141056 1

04/03 Withdrawal ACH Commwilthofpapath TYPE: PAEMPLOYTX ID: 1236003133 CO: 167.87- 133,323.89
COMMWLTHOFPAPATH NAME: MONTOUR AREA RECREATIO

04/03 Withdrawal POS #000012834358 sQ *COLE'S HARDWARE INC. SQUARE PURCHASE 454.70- 132,869.19
DANVILLE PA

04/03 Withdrawal POS #000000P5N1Ri AMAZON.COM*F17345WQ3 SEATTLE WA 106.00- 132,763.19

04/03 Withdrawal POS #000018576598 sQ *COLE'S HARDWARE INC. SQUARE PURCHASE 225.96- 132,537.23
DANVILLE PA

04/03 Withdrawal POS #000018635800 5Q *COLE'S HARDWARE INC. SQUARE PURCHASE 349.79- 132,187.44
DANVILLE PA

04/03 Draft 7981 101.97- 132,085.47

04/04 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/02 VISTAPRINT 866-207-4955 MA 109.17- 131,976.30
0 5092859265 S

04/04 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/02 BURST LANDSCAPE SUPPLL 670.45- 131,305.85
DANVILLEPA 0 5092829985 3

04/04 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/02 BURST LANDSCAPE SUPPLL 700.00- 130,605.85
DANVILLEPA 0 5092829986 3

04/05 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/03 NAPA STORE 8011226 0.77- 130,605.08
DANVILLEPA 0 5093899626 3

04/07 Deposit Home Banking Transfer From Share 41 reimbursement for prior year expenses 11,771.08 142,376.16
Eff. Date 04/06

04/07 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/05 AMAZON MKTPL*RQ5LESCN3 72.08- 142,304.08
Amzn.com/bill WA 0 5095471697 9

04/07 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/05 AMAZON MKTPL*8DSIWGTE3 367.78- 141,936.30
Amzn.comjbill WA 0 5095647769 7

04/08 Draft 7985 1,758.98- 140,177.32

04/09 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04707 AMAZON MKTPL*LA30NS7X3 181.20- 139,996.12
Amzn.com/bill WA 0 5097229775 9

04/09 Deposit 125.00 140,121.12

04/09 Deposit By Check 1,800.00 141,921.12

04/10 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/08 Larry's Lumber And Sup 128.90- 141,792.22
Bloomsburg PA 0 5098485873 0

04/10 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/08 CRONE METAL WORKS 201.40- 141,590.82
570-3898433PA 0 5098123718 3

04/10 Withdrawal POS #000015927598 5Q *COLE'S HARDWARE INC. SQUARE PURCHASE 102.21- 141,488.61
DANVILLE PA

04/11 Withdrawal POS #000020782044 sQ *COLE'S HARDWARE INC. SQUARE PURCHASE 121.85- 141,366.76
DANVILLE PA Eff. Date 04/10

04/11 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/10 AMAZON MKTPL*9596C4VR3 162.12- 141,204.64
Amzn.com/bill WA 0 5100297812 0

04/12 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/10 NAPA STORE 8011226 204.55- 141,000.09
DANVILLEPA 0 5100865014 3

04/14 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/11 SUNOCO 0804684900 MUNCY 47.29- 140,952.80
PA 1 5101552021 O

04/14 Draft 7991 50.09- 140,902.71

04/14 Draft 7992 640.90- 140,261.81

04/14 Draft 8001 2,698.82- 137,562.99

04/15 Withdrawal ACH IRS TYPE: USATAXPYMT ID: 3387702000 CO: IRS 2,930.72- 134,632.27

04/15 Draft 7982 125.00- 134,507.27

04/16 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/14 AMAZON MKTPL*2Z93M3603 25.42- 134,481.85
Amzn.com/bill WA 0 5104132395 3

04/16 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/14 AMAZON MKTPL*GU7XF4KI3 19.07- 134,462.78
Amzn.comybill WA 0 5104133313 5

04/16 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/14 5Q *COLE'S HARDWARE IN 27.31- 134,435.47
Darville PA 0 5104328280 7

Consolidate high interest debt and save! Check out our
competitive rates at service1.org today!

D}MARCﬁ MARC June 23, 2025 meeting agenda packet page 12 of 63



AMARCw

MARC June 23, 2025 meeting agenda packet

B servicelst’ Account Statement
800.562.6049 | servicel.org
Federal Credit Union | Friends you can bank on. Member Number:
1885 MONTOUR BLVD., P.O. BOX 159 DANVILLE, PA 17821-0159 Statement For: 04’001;2025 - 04;30,‘(2025
Page: 3of 5
CHECKINGID4O | Continued from previous page:
Date Transaction Description Deposit Withdrawal Balance
04/17 Withdrawal POS #000000661766 DNH*GODADDY.COM www.godaddy.com TEMPE AZ 136.02- 134,299.45
04/18 Withdrawal ACH Commwlthofpapath TYPE: PAEMPLOYTX ID: 1236003133 CO: 204.67- 134,094.78
COMMWLTHOFPAPATH NAME: MONTOUR AREA RECREATIO
04/18 Draft 7995 148.40- 133,946.38
04/18 Draft 7994 305.00- 133,641.38
04/19 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/17 Amazon.com*AQD9NV2BH3 222.18- 133,419.20
Amzn.com/bill WA 0 5107120777 4
04/19 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/17 Amazon.com*1Q0586753 82.68- 133,336.52
Amzn.com/bill WA 0 5107889031 9
04/21 Draft 7990 31.40- 133,305.12
04/21 Draft 7989 47.54- 133,257.58
04/21 Draft 7993 54.31- 133,203.27
04/21 Draft 7997 200.00- 133,003.27
04/21 Draft 7996 202.87- 132,800.40
04/21 Draft 7999 454.42- 132,345.98
04/21 Draft 7987 934.45- 131,411.53
04/21 Draft 7988 1,651.36- 129,760.17
04/23 Draft 8000 1,941.36- 127,818.81
04/25 Recurring Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/23 Z0OM.COM 16.95- 127,801.86
838-799-0666 ZOOM.USCA 0 5113987979 &
04/25 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/23 RIDE WITH GPS 4154729809 10.00- 127,791.86
OR 0 5113130680 8
04/25 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/23 SPRUCE RUN SERVICE C 639.73- 127,152.13
157-04589880 PA 0 5113032702
04/28 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/25 WEIS MARKETS 010 DANVILLE 32.16- 127,119.97
PA 0 5115247075 9
04/28 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/24 TURBOTVILLE GREAT VAL 140.71- 126,979.26
TURBOTVILLE PA 1 5114009219
04/28 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/27 AMAZON MKTPL*Q20H49VD3 94.23- 126,885.03
Amzn.com/bill WA 0 5117327069 1
04/28 Recurring Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/26 MAILCHIMP 32.86- 126,852.17
*MISC MAILCHIMP.COM GA 0 5116548463
04/28 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/26 SQ *COLE'S HARDWARE IN 48.74- 126,803.43
Darwille PA 0 5116323387 6
04/28 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 04/25 AGPRO FARM & HOME 298.42- 126,505.01
TURBOTVILLEPA 1 5115180745 5
04/28 Deposit Home Banking Transfer From Share 41 March 19 to April 28 grart eligible 1,704.63 128,209.64
expenses
04/28 Draft 8010 2,887.16- 125,322.48
04/30 Withdrawal ACH Unemp Comp Eft TYPE: PADLIUCCON ID: 1236003133 CO: UNEMP COMP 1,372.01- 123,950.47
= EFT
© 04/30 Deposit By Check 2,384.00 126,334.47
g 04/30 Deposit Dividend Dividend Post 32.93 126,367.40
=
Fees Paid
g Description Current YTD | Description Current YTD
> Acct-40 Total Return Item Fees $0.00 $0.00 | Acct-40 Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
- Summary by Check Number * Asterisk next to number indicates skip in sequence 19 Checks Cleared for $14,338.97
_ Number Cleared Amount | Number Cleared Amount | Number Cleared Amount
0 7981 04/03/25 $101.97 7990 04/21/25 $31.40 7997 04/21/25 $200.00
= 7982 04/15/25 125.00 7991 04/14/25 50.09 7999 *  04/21/25 454.42
é 7983 04/01/25 104.94 7992 04/14/25 640.90 8000 04/23/25 1,941.36
=2 7985 * 04/08/25 1,758.98 7993 04/21/25 54.31 8001 04/14/25 2,698.82
Schedule your next appointment online!
Visit https://service1.org/appointment today!
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Hserwcelst Account Statement
800.562.6049 | servicel.org
Federal Credit Union | Friends you can bank on. Member Number:
1685 MONTOUR BLVD., P.O. BOX 159 DANVILLE, PA 17821-0159 Statement For: 04}01;2025 - 04;30;2025
Page: 4 of 5
Summary by Check Number * Asterisk next to number indicates skip in sequence Continued from previous page.
Number Cleared Amount | Number Cleared Amount | Number Cleared Amount
7987 *  04/21/25 934.45 7994 04/18/25 305.00 8010 *  04/28/25 2,887.16
7988 04/21/25 1,651.36 7995 04/18/25 148.40
7989 04/21/25 47.54 7996 04/21/25 202.87
COLUMBIA COUNTY ID 41 Beginning Balance $106,066.51
Dividends Year-To-Date $26.57 1 Total Deposits for 20.47
2 Total Withdrawals for 13,475.71-
Annual Percentage Yield earned 0.260% from 04/01/2025 through 04/30/2025 Ending Balance $92,611.27
Date Transaction Description Deposit Withdrawal Balance
04/07 Withdrawal Home Banking Transfer To Share 40 reimbursement for prior year expenses $11,771.08- $94,295.43
Eff. Date 04/06
04/28 Withdrawal Home Banking Transfer To Share 40 March 19 to April 28 grant eligible 1,704.63- 92,590.80
EXpEenses
04/30 Deposit Dividend Dividend Post 20.47 92,611.27
Fees Paid
Description Current YTD | Description Current YTD
Acct-41 Total Return Item Fees $0.00 $0.00 | Acct-41 Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
MAHONING ARP GRANT ID 43 Beginning Balance $15,800.13
Dividends Year-To-Date $12.98 1 Total Deposits for 3.25
0 Total Withdrawals for 0.00
Annual Percentage Yield earned 0.250% from 04/01/2025 through 04/30/2025 Ending Balance $15,803.38
Date Transaction Description Deposit Withdrawal Balance
04/30 Deposit Dividend Dividend Post $3.25 $15,803.38
Fees Paid
Description Current YTD | Description Current YTD
Acct-43 Total Return Item Fees $0.00 $0.00 | Acct-43 Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
CGF DELONG PARK PATHWAY ID 45 Beginning Balance $0.00
0 Total Deposits for 0.00
0 Total Withdrawals for 0.00
Ending Balance $0.00
Fees Paid
Description Current YTD | Description Current YTD
Acct-45 Total Return Item Fees $0.00 $0.00 | Acct-45 Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
ACT 13 GRANT ID 48 Beginning Balance $0.00
0 Total Deposits for 0.00
0 Total Withdrawals for 0.00
Ending Balance $0.00
Fees Paid
Description Current YTD | Description Current YTD
Acct-48 Total Return Item Fees $0.00 $0.00 | Acct-48 Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
SGP HESS GRANT ID 49 Beginning Balance $800.00
0 Total Deposits for 0.00
0 Total Withdrawals for 0.00
Ending Balance $800.00
Schedule your next appointment online!
